CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 
September 09, 2015 & SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 
2023, we wish to inform you that Oriental Foundry Private Limited, a Wholly-Owned Subsidiary of 
the Company has secured order worth Rs. 1,10,37,897.00 (Rupees One Crore Ten Lakh Thirty-Seven 
Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Seven only) for Manufacture and Supply of 1230 quantity of 
Knuckle for Upgraded High Tensile Centre Buffer Coupler for freight stock wagons against North 
Western Railway’s E- Tender No. 37253043 invited from Indian Railways and the details for the same

[...]

Manufacture and supply of 1230 Knuckles for 
freight stock wagons 

e)  Whether domestic or international  Domestic 
f)  Time period by which the 

order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;  
November 30, 2026 

g)  Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s);  

Rs. 1,10,37,897.00 (Rupees One Crore Ten Lakh 
Thirty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-
Seven only) 

h) Whether the promoter/ promoter group / 
group companies have any interest in the 
entity that awarded the 

No 

order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof;  

i)  Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would 
fall within related party transactions?